MyCareLink Relay™ Home
Communicator 24960
Printing instructions: doc #163256
Category: Size-selectable pkg
Size: 4.25 x 6.75 in (108 x 171 mm)
502752-211
Patient Manual
M971931A001 A Medtronic Confidential  Composed: 2018-10-25 10:52:03

Expected service life
The expected service life is a minimum of 5 years. To
find out how to order a replacement, contact
Medtronic.
Safety and technical inspection
An annual safety and technical inspection of the
communicator is not required.
Printing instructions: doc #163256
Category: Size-selectable pkg
Size: 4.25 x 6.75 in (108 x 171 mm)
502752-211
32
M971931A001 A Medtronic Confidential  Composed: 2018-10-25 10:52:03
PSJ - Size-selectable package manual  14-SEP-2018
Transmitting and receiving
Frequency
of operation
Modulation charac-
teristics
RF output
power
2.4-2.4835 G
Hz
Gaussian frequency
shift keying (GFSK)
Less than
1 W EIRP
2.4-2.4835
 GHz
(WiFi)
Direct sequence
spread spectrum
(DSSS)
Complementary code
keying (CCK)
Orthogonal frequency
division multiplexing
(OFDM)
Less than
1 W EIRP
1.85-1.91,
1.93-1.99
 GHz
(UMTS B2)
16 quadrature ampli-
tude modulation
(16QAM)
Less than
2 W EIRP
1.71-1.755,
2.11-2.155
 GHz
(UMTS B4)
16 quadrature ampli-
tude modulation
(16QAM)
Less than
1 W EIRP
824-849,
869-894
 MHz
(UMTS B5)
16 quadrature ampli-
tude modulation
(16QAM)
Less than
7 W ERP
1.85-1.91,
1.93-1.99